EXTENSION OF MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

WHEREAS, the Borough of Old Tappan and the Old Tappan PBA Local 206
entered into a Memorandum of Understanding which implemented a new work schedule
for the Police Department, known as the Modified Pitman Schedule covering the 2016

calendar year; and

WHEREAS, the Memorandum of Understanding is due to expire on January 3,

2017: and

WHEREAS, both parties to the Memorandum of Understanding wish to extend it

on the same terms and conditions as set forth therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD by and
between the Borough of Old Tappan and Old Tappan PBA Local 206, that the terms and
conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding are hereby extended for an additional

year, to run from January 4, 2017 through January 3, 2018, on the same terms and
conditions as set forth therein.

N o

N\
John M. Kramer, Mayor d/ PBA Local 206

ATTEST:

) gﬂ\cmﬂ,ﬁ

Jeah M. Donch, Borough Clerk

<
#
ng‘f/

PBA Local 206

(2 {5‘“(\2 12/ /200
Date Date




